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RGIT CTIMP Team <rgit.ctimp.team@imperial.ac.uk>

Fri 16/02/2024 09:13

To:Ezra, Rinat <r.ezra@imperial.ac.uk>;Barbera, Thomas A <t.barbera@imperial.ac.uk>;Singh, Santosh
<santosh.singh@imperial.ac.uk>

Cc:Boland, Keith <k.boland@imperial.ac.uk>;Best-Lane, Janis A <j.best-lane@imperial.ac.uk>;SEPTIC
<septic@imperial.ac.uk>

FYA

From: cityandeast.rec@hra.nhs.uk <noreply@harp.org.uk>

Sent: Friday, February 16, 2024 8:58 AM

To: Gordon, Anthony <anthony.gordon@imperial.ac.uk>; RGIT CTIMP Team <rgit.ctimp.team@imperial.ac.uk>
Subject: IRAS Project ID 1005848. HRA and HCRW Approval for the Amendment

This email from noreply@harp.org.uk originates from outside Imperial. Do not click on links and attachments
unless you recognise the sender. If you trust the sender, add them to your safe senders list to disable email
stamping for this address.

Dear Professor Gordon,

IRAS Project ID: 1005848

Short Study Title: SepTIC

Amendment No./Sponsor Ref: AMO001

Amendment Date: 22 December 2023

Amendment Type: Substantial CTIMP-CWoW for Review

| am pleased to confirm HRA and HCRW Approval for the above referenced amendment.

You should implement this amendment at NHS organisations in England and Wales, in line with the
guidance in the amendment tool.

User Feedback

The Health Research Authority is continually striving to provide a high quality service to all
applicants and sponsors. You are invited to give your view of the service you have received and
the application procedure. If you wish to make your views known please use the feedback form
available on the HRA website: http://www.hra.nhs.uk/about-the-hra/governance/quality-assurance/.

Please contact [amendments@hra.nhs.uklamendments@hra.nhs.uk for any queries relating to the
assessment of this amendment.

Kind regards

Ashley Totenhofer

Health Research Authority

2nd Floor | 2 Redman Place | Stratford | London | E20 1JQ
E.amendments@hra.nhs.uk

W. www.hra.nhs.uk

Sign up to receive our newsletter HRA Latest
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